At 31 March 2018, the weighted-average duration of the defined benefit obligation was 14 years
(2017:15 years).

55MAGNECOMP PRECISION TECHNOLOGY PLC. Annual Report 2018

Magnecomp Precision Technology Public Company Limited
and its Subsidiaries
Notes to the financial statements
For the year ended 31 March 2018

 47

Sensitivity analysis

Reasonably possible changes at the reporting date to one of the relevant actuarial assumptions, holding
other assumptions constant, would have affected the defined benefit obligation by the amounts shown
below.

 Consolidated/ Separate
financial statements

At 31 March 2018 Increase (decrease)
 (in thousand Baht)
Discount rate
  1% move up (39,557)
  1% move down 47,044
Future salary growth
  1% move up 47,292
  1% move down (40,516)

 Consolidated/ Separate

financial statements
At 31 March 2017 Increase (decrease)
 (in thousand Baht)
Discount rate
  1% move up (30,667)
  1% move down 36,518
Future salary growth
  1% move up 36,534
  1% move down (31,248)

Although the analysis does not take account of the full distribution of cash flows expected under the
plan, it does provide an approximation of the sensitivity of the assumptions shown.

19 Share capital

 Par value 2018  2017
 per share  Number  Amount  Number  Amount

 (in Baht) (thousand shares/in thousand Baht)
Authorised
At 1 April
- ordinary shares 1.8 2,085,862  3,754,551  2,085,862  3,754,551
At 31 March
- ordinary shares 1.8 2,085,862  3,754,551  2,085,862  3,754,551

Issued and paid-up
At 1 April
- ordinary shares 1.8 2,085,862  3,754,551  2,085,862  3,754,551
At 31 March
- ordinary shares 1.8 2,085,862  3,754,551  2,085,862  3,754,551

Share premium

Section 51 of the Public Companies Act B.E. 2535 requires companies to set aside share subscription
monies received in excess of the par value of the shares issued to a reserve account (“share premium”).
Share premium is not available for dividend distribution.

56MAGNECOMP PRECISION TECHNOLOGY PLC. Annual Report 2018

Magnecomp Precision Technology Public Company Limited
and its Subsidiaries
Notes to the financial statements
For the year ended 31 March 2018

 48

20 Reserves

Movements in reserves are shown in the statements of changes in equity.

Reserves comprise: